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By E-mail/Speed Post 

F. No A-12026/04/2024-Estt. (E-138927) 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 

DIRECTORATE OF MARKETING & INSPECTION 
BRANCH HEAD OFFICE 

NAGPUR-440001 
Email: -dmibhongp-dac@nic.in 

Date: 23.07.2024 

To 

The Candidates (As per Annexure-I), 

Subject: Selection Posts Phase-XI - Examination, 2023, conduct of Document Verification for 

the post of Junior Chemist (Post Code WR15323)- Reg.  

With reference to your candidature for the Selection Post Phase-XI Examination, 2023, on 

scrutiny of hard copy of application along with documents, received after declaration of results of 

Computer Based Examination you are found provisionally eligible for the above mentioned post. You 

are hereby directed to appear for the Document Verification. Venue & Time details are as below:  

Venue of the DV: Directorate of Marketing & Inspection, Branch Head Office, 1st Floor, North Wing, 

New Secretariat Building, Opp-Old VCA Ground, Civil Lines, Nagpur-440001 

Time: 10:30AM, as per the schedule given in Annexure-I. 

No separate admit card will be issued. You should bring the following documents, in original and 

also one Self-attested copy thereof, for document verification and record: - 

(i) Matriculation/ Secondary Certificate (issued by the State/Central Education Board and NOT by 

the Principal/Headmaster of the School/Institution where studied, showing your date of birth (in 

Christian Era). 

(ii) Educational Qualification Certificate, as per the requirement of the post-category applied for. All 

individual mark sheets of all semesters/years, indicating clearly the subjects studied in every 

semester/year in proof of your possessing the prescribed educational qualification for the 

post. 

(iii) Experience Certificate, if prescribed for the post. 

(iv) Caste/ Category Certificate, in support of your claim for benefit or reservation or for age 

relaxation, for consideration for reserved vacancies. The Category Certificate issued by the 

competent Authority should be in the format as prescribed in the Notice of Examination in 

support of your claim, viz., OBC/SC/ST/PwD/EWS. 

• OBC candidates must ensure that he/ she possesses 

• the caste/ community certificate and does not fall in creamy layer on 27/03/2023 

• EWS candidates must ensure that the certificate on Economic status w.r.t income and assets 

cover the crucial date i.e 27/03/2023. The EWS certificate should be for the Income Assessment 

Year 2021-2022 and validity year must be 2022-23 and issued on or after 01.04.2022. The 

Assessment Year and Validity Year must be clearly mentioned by the issuing authority on the 

body of the certificate. 

(v) Persons with Disabilities Certificate in the required format, where ever applicable. 

(vi) For Ex-Servicemen (ESM): 

(a) Complete Discharge Certificate. The date of discharge should be on or before 26.03.2024. 
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(b) Undertakings/documents on benefit of reservation already availed by them as Ex-

Serviceman in any organization 

(c) if availed, copy of intimation (with acknowledgement by Employer) given to the concerned 

Employer about date- wise details of Application for various vacancies for which he/she 

had applied for before joining the initial civil employment as mentioned in the OM 

No.36034/1/2014-Estt (Res) dated 14th August 2014 issued by DoP&T. 

(d) NOC if working in Govt/Govt. Undertaking. 

(Vii) No Objection Certificate, in case already employed in Government/ Government undertakings. 

(Viii) For change of name if any, documents as specified in para 17.4.10 of Notice. (Certificate of 

Marriage/Divorce/Affidavit/paper cuttings of two newspapers etc.as applicable) 

(ix) Undertaking on Non-debarment from Commission’s examination. 

(x) Two latest passport size-colored photographs 

(xi) Photo bearing Original Identity Card. 

(xii) In case of any variation in the name of self/candidate’s Father/Mother, the candidate must 

submit explanation with sufficient documentary proof, including ID proof, Affidavit etc. for further 

scrutiny by SSC during DV 

3. If you do not produce any of the above-mentioned documents on the date of DV, your candidature 

cannot be cleared or will be held “ineligible” for the post. 

4. Your candidature is PROVISIONAL. The fact that you have been called for Document Verification 

does not confer any right to be treated as ‘eligible’ for appointment to the post. You must therefore 

ensure that you fulfill all the conditions of eligibility including the Essential Qualifications as laid 

down in the Advertisement/Notice of the examination. If at any stage it is found that you do not fulfill 

any of the conditions of eligibility/suitability or the genuineness of documents (candidature is not 

proven), your candidature is liable for cancellation. 

5. In case you fail to attend the DV, it will be presumed that you are not interested in the post and your 

candidature will be treated as “CANCELLED”.  

6. No TA/DA is admissible for attending DV. 

7. Canvassing in any form will result in cancellation of your candidature.                                                                                                                   

Yours faithfully 

                                                                                                                     

                                        

                  

(Dr. Rajendra R. Karpate)  

                                                                                            Dy.AMA/ Head of Office 

Copy to: 

1. Deputy Director, SSC (WR Region), Pratishtha Bhavan, Old C.G.O Building, Maharshi 

Karve Road, Mumbai -400020 w.r.t letter SEL-59/INT/SSC(WR)/2022/364 dated 

05.07.2024. It is requested to issue a notice, for the information of the candidates, 

on the commission webs 
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Annexure-I 

S. No. Regd. No Roll No. Name Cat 
Date of Document 

Verification 

1 10000495719 3313004468 REMYA R OBC 21.08.2024 

2 10001769312 9313001009 JINET SUSAN JOHNY UR 21.08.2024 

3 10000471974 3313002806 VARSHA. V OBC 21.08.2024 

4 10001748463 4313005088 FELIX J SAMSON UR 21.08.2024 

5 10002127762 3313006663 SARANYA S G OBC 21.08.2024 

6 10003363695 8313006865 
PERISETTI UTTEJ SIVA SAI 

SUNDAR 
OBC 21.08.2024 

7 10004931198 8313008679 SRI RAGAVENDRAN S OBC 21.08.2024 

8 10007445611 3313001163 NIKHIL RAJESH UR 21.08.2024 

9 20000021507 5313033280 SUNIL KUMAR OBC 21.08.2024 

10 20000542640 8313008039 POOJA KHANDELWAL N OBC 21.08.2024 

11 20000966505 1313028206 LOVELY KUMARI OBC 21.08.2024 

12 20001856237 5313047245 
GOVIND SINGH 

MANAWAT 
SC 21.08.2024 

13 20001875026 5313047982 NEHA PALIWAL UR 21.08.2024 

14 30000363980 1313011958 ANSHU SINGH OBC 21.08.2024 

15 30000559139 5313009477 GAGAN DEEP YADAV OBC 21.08.2024 

16 30000609368 1313027282 AAKASH GUPTA EWS 21.08.2024 

17 30000701738 1313026460 SHIVANI RATHI UR 21.08.2024 

18 30000710534 1313015395 KARNIKA SINGH UR 21.08.2024 

19 30000733139 1313007101 SHIVAM SINGH EWS 21.08.2024 

20 30000873397 1313026073 NIKHIL KUMAR OBC 21.08.2024 

21 30001161810 5313017153 PRANAV SINGH UR-OH 21.08.2024 

22 30002191217 1313000817 NEELAM BAGHEL OBC 21.08.2024 

23 40000000202 2313013783 SOURAV DAS SC 21.08.2024 

24 40000134740 2313014326 SHILPA KOLEY UR 21.08.2024 

25 40000160672 2313009903 SUMANA KUNDU UR 21.08.2024 

26 40000271906 2313008056 ISHITA KAYRA UR 21.08.2024 

27 40000499681 2313007644 INDRANI CHAL OBC 21.08.2024 

28 40000507207 2313022521 SUBHRAJIT BISWAS OBC 21.08.2024 

29 40000579419 2313010532 ANISH CHAKRABORTY UR 21.08.2024 

30 40000637158 5313025438 PRIYANKA YADAV OBC 21.08.2024 

31 40000640495 2313013728 SUBHAM DUTTA EWS 21.08.2024 

32 40000667362 2313020199 
SAMANKA NARAYAN 

BHADURI 
UR 21.08.2024 

33 40000690245 2313011553 SOURAV SIL OBC 21.08.2024 

34 40000705399 2313020381 TANMOY PAL EWS 21.08.2024 

35 40000706709 2313019678 SOUMITA KOLEY UR 21.08.2024 

36 40000722262 2313019680 TITIRSHA MUKHERJEE EWS 21.08.2024 

37 40000868889 1313012094 KHUSHBOO OBC 21.08.2024 

38 40000886115 2313008171 AYON MODAK OBC 21.08.2024 
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Verification 

39 40000892666 2313007309 
KOUSHAMBI 
MUKHERJEE 

UR 21.08.2024 

40 40000925871 2313014678 DEBADYUTI ROY UR 21.08.2024 

41 40000961597 5313000409 BAISHAKHI SARKHEL UR 21.08.2024 

42 40000994929 2313007042 MAYUKH BANERJEE UR 21.08.2024 

43 40001407513 2313020419 KOUSHIK DAS EWS 21.08.2024 

44 40001529024 2313010904 ARPAN BHATTACHARJEE EWS 21.08.2024 

45 40001544253 2313014952 DIPTARSHI DUTTA UR 21.08.2024 

46 40001551066 2313009039 SOUVIK SAHA UR 21.08.2024 

47 40001588691 2313010210 SHARUK SAPUI OBC 21.08.2024 

48 40001608073 2313013399 SRIJA GOSWAMI UR 21.08.2024 

49 40002110320 2313023054 
DEBABRATA DAS 

MAHAPATRA 
UR 21.08.2024 

50 40002149944 2313020002 SUBHAMOY GHARA UR 21.08.2024 

51 40002200978 2313015213 SOUBHIK DAS UR 22.08.2024 

52 40002205203 2313012758 SK JAHIR UDDIN OBC 22.08.2024 

53 40002369397 2313018628 SANJOY SEN UR 22.08.2024 

54 40002426417 2313014855 SAYANI SARKAR UR 22.08.2024 

55 40002557243 2313010563 SAYANTAN NANDI EWS 22.08.2024 

56 40002598587 2313018645 DEBAYAN SETH EWS 22.08.2024 

57 40002599300 2313004985 DEBASHIS MAJUMDER SC 22.08.2024 

58 40002735212 2313006067 NILOY SARKAR EWS 22.08.2024 

59 40002740562 2313011839 POULAMI BANERJEE EWS 22.08.2024 

60 40002760403 2313009991 DIBYENDU DEY UR 22.08.2024 

61 40004202906 2313015010 ARINDAM DHARA UR-OH 22.08.2024 

62 40004278382 2313005481 SAYAN PAL UR 22.08.2024 

63 40004343071 5313023859 ANU GOYAL UR 22.08.2024 

64 40004372552 2313005109 SANDIP MANNA EWS 22.08.2024 

65 40005009673 2313012653 SOUVIK SADHU UR 22.08.2024 

66 40005021242 7313009458 SHANTANU JANA UR 22.08.2024 

67 40005260899 2313011940 AMITAVA DE UR 22.08.2024 

68 50000218186 9313008517 
SHUBHAM ARVIND 

MOHOD 
SC 22.08.2024 

69 50000481853 5313012538 URVASHI SINGH UR 22.08.2024 

70 50000719184 9313008369 
KHANDALKAR TUSHAR 

BANDUJI 
OBC 22.08.2024 

71 50000740472 5313016257 NIKHIL OBC 22.08.2024 

72 50000780437 5313003849 RITIKA LOHAN UR 22.08.2024 

73 50000783219 5313005768 ANKIT DALAL EWS 22.08.2024 

74 50000831230 5313013913 SHREYA MAKHIJA UR 22.08.2024 

75 50000875969 4313000498 ANSHU JOSHI UR 22.08.2024 

76 50000883674 4313000193 SOMESH OBC 22.08.2024 
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77 50000919829 9313001559 RESHMI K UR 22.08.2024 

78 50000971204 9313011062 
GADADE HARSHADA 

ANKUSH 
OBC 22.08.2024 

79 50001607317 5313028788 LEESHA YADAV OBC 22.08.2024 

80 50002268501 4313005591 PRIYANKA KESHARWANI UR 22.08.2024 

81 50002481925 9313000222 
JADAV GAUTAM 
SHANKARBHAI 

OBC 22.08.2024 

82 50005738215 4313008102 AAKRITI SAHU UR 22.08.2024 

83 71000374959 3313007468 MIDHUN VISHNU OBC 22.08.2024 

84 71000952659 8313011378 LOGESH .J OBC 22.08.2024 

85 72000634308 1313037632 RAJDEEP KUMAR OBC 22.08.2024 

86 73002026961 9313012075 ALANKRITI TIWARI UR 22.08.2024 

87 74000115882 2313015159 PRIYA KUMARI SHAW OBC 22.08.2024 

88 74001000190 4313002830 SOHAIL KHAN OBC 22.08.2024 

89 74001333730 2313003745 
PARMESHWAR 

PRADHAN 
OBC 22.08.2024 

90 74001586577 2313018413 MANIK BISWAS SC 22.08.2024 

91 75000627614 5313022637 TARUN KUMAR SC 22.08.2024 

92 75001263406 9313002732 DEEPAK WANKHEDE OBC 22.08.2024 

93 81000051914 3313005531 ASWATHY A A OBC 22.08.2024 

94 82000066517 1313032680 NAVEEN KUMAR OBC 22.08.2024 

95 84000026757 2313009172 ARNAB SENGUPTA UR 22.08.2024 

96 84000040887 2313021883 MADHURI GHOSH OBC 22.08.2024 

97 84000109411 2313024655 LIPSA NAYAK OBC 22.08.2024 

98 91000068411 3313005403 HEERA P OBC 22.08.2024 

99 91000101244 3313006890 VIDHU S NAIR UR 22.08.2024 

100 91000320641 3313006773 DARSANA P OBC 22.08.2024 

101 91000411634 8313001533 
KALABATTULA RAMA 

KRISHNA 
SC-OH 23.08.2024 

102 92000058643 1313030349 PRAKASH KUMAR SAHU OBC 23.08.2024 

103 92000157785 1313032382 MADHULIKA KUMARI OBC 23.08.2024 

104 92000300765 1313041084 NIKHIL RANJAN UR 23.08.2024 

105 92000324922 5313044051 ABHISHEK BAIRWA SC 23.08.2024 

106 92000489503 5313008444 DURGESH NANDAN OBC 23.08.2024 

107 92000656006 1313037487 PRIYA GUPTA OBC 23.08.2024 

108 92000657124 5313037686 PRIYANKA GUPTA UR 23.08.2024 

109 93000129087 1313012964 AMAN SHRIVASTAV OBC 23.08.2024 

110 93000284430 5313011090 HARSHIT UR 23.08.2024 

111 93000343066 1313014956 
AMIT KUMAR 
KUSHWAHA 

OBC 23.08.2024 
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112 93000420420 9313005052 ANAND KUMAR GUPTA OBC 23.08.2024 

113 93000534686 5313018291 MEGHA SINGH OBC 23.08.2024 

114 93000551535 1313020106 AKASH RAJPUT OBC 23.08.2024 

115 93000621686 1313026466 TANUJ TRIPATHI EWS 23.08.2024 

116 94000045790 2313011071 ADRITA GHOSH UR 23.08.2024 

117 94000110375 5313044650 SANDHYA OBC 23.08.2024 

118 94000121439 2313015410 DEBARATI ROY UR 23.08.2024 

119 94000124718 7313010642 VIJAY KUMAR OBC 23.08.2024 

120 94000126643 2313016826 ANUP DAS SC 23.08.2024 

121 94000137289 2313018203 SOURAV KONER UR 23.08.2024 

122 94000176955 2313020571 RANJANA KUMARI OBC 23.08.2024 

123 94000255500 5313007571 PARUL JANGRA OBC 23.08.2024 

124 94000284244 2313007554 SUMANA MAKHAL UR 23.08.2024 

125 94000301383 2313019363 DIBYENDU BASAK OBC 23.08.2024 

126 94000362931 2313009764 RIYA BERA UR 23.08.2024 

127 94000379837 2313018720 GOURAB CHAKRABORTY EWS 23.08.2024 

128 94000413238 2313003832 DIKSHA RAJ OBC 23.08.2024 

129 94000415469 2313013502 PRATIM KANTI DAS UR 23.08.2024 

130 94000461030 2313009393 ISHANI GHOSH UR 23.08.2024 

131 94000491032 2313000178 IFTEKHAR ALAM UR 23.08.2024 

132 94000492205 2313007574 IMAN CHAR OBC 23.08.2024 

133 94000521688 5313027066 UMESH UR 23.08.2024 

134 94000537437 6313000996 JOYDEEP MUKHERJEE UR 23.08.2024 

135 94000607002 2313013510 RAHUL DEBNATH UR 23.08.2024 

136 94000694387 2313007697 SK SURAJ ALI OBC 23.08.2024 

137 94000752800 2313021707 SOURAV BISWAS OBC 23.08.2024 

138 95000070788 9313011196 
BANDGAR SHRIKANT 

SHANKARRAO 
OBC 23.08.2024 

139 95000093199 5313000120 HARISH SINGH PAPRA ST 23.08.2024 

140 95000112670 9313009375 
HEDAU SUSHIL 
GUNWANTRAO 

UR 23.08.2024 

141 95000191380 5313006540 RAKHI YADAV OBC 23.08.2024 

142 95000265989 5313000728 MOHIT SINGH EWS 23.08.2024 

143 95000293322 9313006531 
MOTGHARE GOPAL 

HIRAMAN 
OBC 23.08.2024 

144 95000314887 9313009503 
RISHAL PURUSHOTTAM 

UGHADE 
OBC 23.08.2024 

145 95000439911 4313001659 SRISHTI GOSWAMI OBC 23.08.2024 

146 95000624433 9313001522 
SHARMA 

SAURAVKUMAR 
EWS 23.08.2024 
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147 10000068529 3313004674 ARYA KAIMAL UR 23.08.2024 

148 10001080471 3313007207 ASWIN P R UR 23.08.2024 

149 10001304641 3313005600 SNEHA ANIL UR 23.08.2024 

 

  

  


